2024 "Stuka" Day RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR PARTICIPANTS



You must adhere to the following rules and regulations.

By attending the 2024 "Stuka" Day at Memorial Park adjacent to The National Museum of the US Air Force at Wright-Patterson Air Force Base, hosted by Afterglow Kennels, LLC, I agree to the following:

- 1. to indemnify and hold harmless, Afterglow Kennels, LLC and The National Museum of the US Air Force, for any and all claims of liability and damages from any injury, property damage, loss, claim, or expense that may occur to me while attending the 2024 "Stuka" Day;
- 2. in attending the 2024 "Stuka" Day with my animal(s) and should any injury occur to any person, other animal or property as a result of the behavior of my animal(s) at the event, whether expected or unexpected, regardless of the stimulus for the behavior (i.e., animal's spontaneous conduct, the conduct of another animal, the conduct of any person or thing, or a combination of any of these), I will be solely liable and be held responsible for any injury or property damage that results there from (including reasonable attorney's fees) and that I will indemnify, hold harmless, protect and defend the Afterglow Kennels, LLC and the National Museum of the US Air Force, for any and all claims of liability and damages from any injury, property damage, loss, claim, or expense resulting from the behavior of my animal or those in my party;
- 3. to report any and all such injuries immediately to a representative of Afterglow Kennels, LLC;
- 4. that in bringing my pet into the 2024 "Stuka" Day at Wright-Patterson, I understand that I am doing so at my sole risk, cost and expense and any harm that comes to the animal shall be solely my responsibility; and that I will be solely responsible for cleaning up any messes made by my pet.
- 5. that my pet is healthy, free from parasites, and has all necessary vaccinations, including rabies and distemper.
- 6. that I understand that if my pet acts in any way considered aggressive or dangerous I will have to leave the event and will not be entitled to any compensation.

Note: This event is considered an outdoor "non-supported" type event in Memorial Park adjacent to The National Museum of the US Air Force. This event is hosted by Afterglow Kennels, LLC and NOT the The National Museum of the US Air Force. The event is being held on public park property.

Please fill out the information below and hand it to a representative of Afterglow Kennels, LLC, immediately upon arrival at the event.

Owner:		 	
		Zip:	
Phone:	E-Mail:	 	
Pet'(s) Name		 	
	agree to the rules and regu		
Signature		 Date	